## MORAY COUNCIL (U129E TEINDLAND ROAD, LHANBRYDE) (BETWEEN NEWFIELD FARM AND NEWTON COTTAGE) (TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE) 2023

The Council has made the above Order under Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as Amended) to close the U129E Teindland Road, Lhanbryde (Between Newfield Farm and Newton Cottage) from 24/04/2023 until 19/05/2023. The temporary restriction has been imposed to allow Scottish Water to replace a PRV meter. An alternative route will be available via U129E >> B9103 >> U129E.

Details also available at **www.moray.gov.uk** or **www.tellmescotland.gov.uk.** Access to these websites can be obtained at public libraries.

